
  Updated December 5, 2025 
 

2025 DC One Fund Agency Fair Calendar 
 

Week of October 13 – October 17, 2025 
 

Monday, October 13 Tuesday, October 14 Wednesday, October 15 Thursday, October 16 Friday, October 17 
 
 
 
 
 

  12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  
Passing of the Baton 
Location:  
441 4th St. NW 
Washington, DC 
 

 

 
 
Week of October 20 – October 24, 2025 
 

Monday, October 20 Tuesday, October 21 Wednesday, October 22 Thursday, October 23 Friday, October 24 
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Week of October 27 – October 31, 2025  
 

 
Week of November 3 - November 7, 2025  
 

Monday, November 3 Tuesday, November 4 Wednesday, November 5 Thursday, November 6 Friday, November 7 
 
 
 
 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  
District Department of 
Transportation 
Location:  
250 M St. SE  
Washington, DC 20003 
 
Contact:  
tamika.edwards@dc.gov  
 

2:00 PM – 4:00 PM  
Department of Aging and 
Community Living  
Location:  
500 K St NE  
Washington, DC 20002 
 
Contact:  
giovanna.hunt@dc.gov  
 

  

 
  

Monday, October 27 Tuesday,  
October 28 

Wednesday,  
October 29 Thursday, October 30 Friday, October 31 

 
 
 
 

12:00 PM – 1:30 PM  
Executive Office of the Mayor 
Location:  
John A. Wison Building, G9 
Washington, DC 20004 
 
Contact:  
jim.slattery@dc.gov  
 

10:00 AM – 2:00 PM  
Department of Employment 
Services - Fall Harvest Festival 
Location:  
4058 Minnesota Ave, NE 
Washington, DC 20019 
 
Contact:  
katitia.pitts@dc.gov 
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Week of November 10 – November 14, 2025  
 

Monday, November 10 Tuesday, November 11 Wednesday, November 12 Thursday, November 13 Friday, November 14 
  10:00 AM – 2:00 PM  

Department of Employment 
Services - Tailgate & Fan Fest 
Location:  
4058 Minnesota Ave, NE 
Washington, DC 20019 
 
Contact:  
katitia.pitts@dc.gov 

10:00 AM – 2:00 PM  
Department on Disability 
Services  
Location:  
250 E Street SW, 1st Floor 
Washington, DC 20024 
 
Contact:  
andre.white@dc.gov 
 

11:00 AM – 5:00 PM  
Department of Corrections - 
Many Paths Shared Purpose 
Fundraising Kick-Off 
Location:  
Central Detention Facility   
1901 D Street SE 
Washington, DC  
 
Contact:  
jovan.williams-bey@dc.gov  11:00 AM – 1:00 PM  

Department of General Services - 
2nd Annual DC One Fund “Food 
Truck Backyard Tailgate Party  
Location:  
3924 Minnesota Ave, NE - 
Rear parking lot 
Washington, DC 20019 
 
Contact:  
daphne.hawkins2@dc.gov  
 

11:00 AM – 1:00 PM  
Department of General Services - 
DGS Costume One Fun Fashion 
Show  
Location:  
3924 Minnesota Ave, NE  
Washington, DC 20019 
 
Contact:  
daphne.hawkins2@dc.gov  
 
Session 1: 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  
Session 2: 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
Department of Health Care 
Finance 
Location:  
Virtual 
 
Contact:  
Janelle.Williams1@dc.gov  
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Week of November 17 – November 21, 2025  

Monday, November 17 Tuesday, November 18 Wednesday, November 19 Thursday, November 20 Friday, November 21 

 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM  
Department of Insurance, 
Securities and Banking 
Location:  
1050 First St. NE, Suite 801 
Washington, DC 
 
Contact:  
alicia.wade@dc.gov 

 

12:00 PM – 2:00 PM  
Department of Buildings – 
International Friendsgiving 
Potluck 
Location:  
1100 4th St SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
 
Contact:  
mia.price2@dc.gov  

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  
Department of For-Hire Vehicles 
Location:  
2235 Shannon Place SE  
Washington, DC 20020 
 
Contact:  
tamika.gittens2@dc.gov  

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  
Office of Risk Management 
Location:  
441 4th St. NW 
Washington, DC 
 
Contact:  
Lashawn.Myles1@dc.gov  
 

12:00 PM – 2:00 PM  
DC National Guard 
Location:  
DC Armory East Side Lobby 
Washington, DC  
 
Contact:  
kayla.baber@dc.gov  

 

Week of November 24 – November 28, 2025 

Monday, November 24 Tuesday, November 25 Wednesday, November 26 Thursday, November 27 Friday, November 28 
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Week of December 1 – December 5, 2025 

Monday, December 1 Tuesday, December 2 Wednesday, December 3 Thursday, December 4 Friday, December 5 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  
Office of Contracting & 
Procurement 
Location:  
441 4th St. NW 
Washington, DC 

Contact:  
tiffanne.may@dc.gov  

10:00 AM – 2:00 PM  
Department of Employment 
Services - Winter Wonderland 
Event 
Location:  
4058 Minnesota Ave, NE 
Washington, DC 20019 

Contact:  
katitia.pitts@dc.gov 

12:00 PM – 3:00 PM  
Department of Forensic 
Sciences  
Location:  
401 E Street SW 
Washington, DC  

Contact:  
eric.smith1@dc.gov 

Week of December 8 – December 12, 2025 

Monday, December 8 Tuesday, December 9 Wednesday, December 10 Thursday, December 11 Friday, December 12 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  
Executive Office of the Mayor  - 
Ugly Sweater Contest and Bake 
Sale 
Location:  
John A. Wison Building, G9 
Washington, DC 20004 

Contact:  
jim.slattery@dc.gov 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM  
Office of the People’s Counsel 
Location:  
655 15th Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 

Contact:  
tdodson@opc-dc.gov 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 
Department of Health Care 
Finance - Winter Bazaar 
Location: 
441 4th St. NW 
Washington, DC 
Contact: 
Janelle.Williams1@dc.gov    
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